The Schedule of Debts is included within the Notes to the Financial Statements.

STATEMENT OF SEVERANCE AGREEMENTS
There were twelve (12) severance agreements made between Okanagan College and its non-unionized 
employees under which payments commenced during fiscal year 2024/25 which included one hundred seven 
(107) months of paid salary, with a range of 0.7 months to 18 months severance.

Name Remuneration Expenses

Alexander, Andrea Vice Chair 2,000$                        525$                           

Balili, Emmarith Student 667                              1,090